

L.A.Will 15/2018

Order No. 39 Dated 07.11.2024

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for appearance of the O.P.

None appears for the Ops on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for fixing the matter for exparte hearing as the Ops are not appearing in this case though paper publication was done by the petitioner in the Ajkal Patrika Friday dated 11th June 2024.

Perused the paper publication dated 11th June 2024 of the Ajkal Patrika relating to this petitioner and the Ops.

I find that the publication has been done by the petitioner in terms of the order dated 03.06.2024 . I also find that almost four months have been elapsed since the date of publication on 11.06.2024.

No steps have been taken by the Ops in spite of such publication.

Thus the matter is fixed for exparte hearing against the Ops.

Fix **24.01.2025** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.