

L.A.Will 15/2018

Order No. 40 Dated 24.01.2025

Today the case is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for ex parte hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.03.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.