

L.A (Will) CASENo. 15 Of 2018
Present: Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
Judge, A.D.J, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No.44 dt: 16.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present before this court today.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground that necessary papers could not be collected by him for hearing of this case today.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time for argument is allowed.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.03.2026 for hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.